## **AGREEMENT**

	T	HIS	AGREE	MENT	made a	and e	entere	d in	to th	nis	8th		d	ay
of	_Janu	ary	,	19 <b>8</b> 5	, by	and	betwe	en	the	Count	y of	Nass	sau,	а
po1	itical s	ubdi	visio	n of	the St	ate	of Flo	orid	a, he	ereina	fter	refer	red	to
as	COUNTY,	and	the	West	Nassa	u Cł	namber	of	Comm	erce,	refe	erred	to	as
CHAMBER.														

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of Nassau County to have a Chamber of Commerce to promote the interests of West Nassau County and all of Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, the CHAMBER has agreed to devote its efforts to the betterment of all the citizens of Nassau County;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1) For and in consideration of the sum of \$3,000.00, which shall be paid in quarterly installments to the Chamber of Commerce, the CHAMBER does hereby agree to perform services that will benefit all the residents of Nassau County. Said services to include but not limited to the following:
  - Promotion of West Nassau and Nassau County. (a)
  - Encourage business entities to settle in Nassau County.
- The CHAMBER shall make their financial records available to the COUNTY for purposes of an audit, if requested, by the COUNTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement this 8th day of January , 1985.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF NASSAU COUNTY

WEST NASSAU CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

DIARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA My commission expires June 22, 1987